ORDINANCE 2023 – 42

AMENDING CHAPTER 121 OF THE MASON CODIFIED ORDINANCES

WHEREAS, Chapter 121 of the Mason Codified Ordinances provides various

regulations and guidelines for Council and its meetings; and

WHEREAS, an ad hoc committee Council has studied Chapter 121 and recommended

certain amendments; and

WHEREAS, Council now desires to amend Chapter 121 as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Mason, Ohio,

five members elected thereto concurring:

<u>Section 1.</u> That Chapter 121 of the Mason Codified Ordinances is hereby amended as set forth in the attached Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference.

<u>Section 2.</u> That all provisions of Chapter 121 not specifically amended herein shall remain in full force and effect.

Section 3. That this Ordinance shall be effective from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed this 13th day of March, 2023.

Attest:

Mayor

Clerk of Council